ii'ran

o=x |
k LaRose

| ©ftio Secretary of State |

Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

303267

CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
08/23/1961

COLUMBUS

NATIONAL CHURCH RESIDENCES

Active

12/24/2029

Agent/Registrant Information

COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
3958-D BROWN PARK DRIVE
HILLIARD OH 43026

05/24/2017
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
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Date of Filing

08/23/1961
05/15/1962
12/17/1965
11/09/1967
08/05/1977
11/16/1981
09/12/1986
11/16/1986
03/25/1987
03/25/1987

06/18/1990

Wed Nov 05 2025

Document ID

B224 1819
B261_1327
B435_0629
B529 0269
E304 1457

E993_0062

000000134610

000000134611

G135_1090
G135_1090

G889_1901
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MERGER/DOMESTIC

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL
MERGER/DOMESTIC

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
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08/06/1991
05/06/1996
06/18/1996
06/25/1996
12/27/1996
08/27/2001
09/20/2001
08/11/2004
12/06/2004
08/11/2009
08/24/2009
11/09/2009
11/16/2010
11/16/2010
11/16/2010
11/16/2010
11/16/2010
11/16/2010
05/21/2013
06/07/2013
10/01/2014
10/02/2014
01/14/2015
05/24/2017
09/19/2019
12/31/2019
06/12/2024
08/30/2024

12/24/2024

Wed Nov 05 2025

H201_0569

000000134612
5549 1249

5586_1598

5755_0525

200123950202
200126302096
200422500934
200501301310
200922322492
200923601666
200931301868
201032100942
201032100943
201032100944
201032100945
201032100946
201032100947
201314200517
201315800641
201427401008
201427600863
201501400544
201714410220
201926202174
201934501536
202416400646
202424300122

202435901016
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 5th of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py
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